તેર દિવે.

विमरिन मेनिमटेट. ਅੀਮਤਸਰ।

3537 S?

MA: 17/01/2022

ferm-

No Objection Certificate for the proposed retail outlet (only for Two/three wheelers) on Ajnala within Municipal Limits (on Ajnala Fatehgarh Churian Road, District Amritsar at Khasra No. 52//4/2, 52//5/1 Khatoni No. 655, 1498 situated Ainala (WML) District Amritsar.

ਹਵਾਲਾ:-

ਆਪ ਜੀ ਦਾ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰ: A.L.A. 1330-39 ਮਿਤੀ: 24/11/2021

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਦੇ ਹਵਾਲੇ ਅਧੀਨ ਪੱਤਰ ਰਾਹੀਂ ਸਚਿਤ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ,ਉਸਾਰੀ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ ਅਜਨਾਲਾ ਨੇ ਆਪਣੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰ. 365 ਮਿਤੀ. 12/01/2022 ਰਾਹੀ ਰਿਪੋਰਟ ਕੀਤੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ BPC Retail Outlet (only for Two/three wheelers) on Ajnala within Municipal Limits (on Ajnala Fatehgarh Churian Road, (MDR-63)District Amritsar at Khasra No. 52//4/2, 52//5/1 Khatoni No. 655, 1498 situated Ajnala (WML) District Amritsar. ਵਿਖੇ ਲੱਗਣ ਵਾਲੇ ਪੰਪ ਦਾ ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ. ਦੇਣ ਤੋਂ ਰੋਡ ਪੁਆਇੰਟ ਆਫ ਵਿਊ ਨਾਲ ਕੋਈ ਇਤਰਾਜ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਇਹ ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖੀਆਂ ਸ਼ਰਤਾ ਮੁਤਾਬਿਕ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ:-

- 1. ਪੰਪ ਦੇ ਸਾਹਮਣੇ ਪਾਸੇ ਸੜ੍ਹਕ ਦੀ ਬਾਊਂਡਰੀ ਤੇ 2.50' ਸਪੈਨ ਸਲੈਬ ਟਾਈਪ ਕਲਵਰਟ ਪਾਣੀ ਦੀ ਨਿਕਾਸੀ ਲਈ ਬਣਾਈ ਜਾਵੇ।
- ਪੰਪ ਲੱਗਣ ਵਾਲੀ ਜਗ੍ਹਾ ਦਾ ਲੈਵਲ ਸੜ੍ਹਕ ਤੋਂ ਨੀਵਾ ਰੱਖਿਆ ਜਾਵੇ।
- 3. ਪੰਪ ਵਾਲੀ ਜਗ੍ਹਾ ਤੋਂ ਜੋ ਵਾਧੂ ਪਾਣੀ ਹੁੰਦਾ ਹੈ ਉਹ ਸਤ੍ਹਕ ਤੇ ਨਹੀਂ ਆਉਣਾ ਚਹਿ਼ੀਦਾ। ਉਸ ਦੀ ਡਿਸਪੇਜ਼ਲ ਪੰਪ ਮਾਲਕ ਵਲੋਂ ਆਪਣੀ ਜਮੀਨ ਤੇ ਬਣਾਈ ਜਾਵੇ।
- 4. ਬੱਫਰ ਸਟਿਪ ਦਾ ਸਾਈਜ ਨਕਸ਼ੇ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ 6.00 x 1.00 ਮੀਟਰ ਹੀ ਰੱਖਿਆ ਜਾਵੇ।
- 5. ਬੱਛਰ ਸਟਿਪ ਦੀ ਦੂਰੀ ਸੜਕ ਦੀ ਸੈਂਟਰ ਲਾਈਨ ਤੋਂ ਨੱਥੀ ਨਕਸ਼ੇ ਮੁਤਾਬਿਕ 13.41 ਮੀਟਰ ਹੀ ਰੱਖੀ ਜਾਵੇ।
- 6. ਪੰਪ ਦੇ ਅੰਦਰ ਅਤੇ ਬਾਹਰ ਜਾਣ ਵਾਲੇ ਵਹੀਕਲਾਂ ਲਈ ਰਸਤਾਂ 6.00 ਮੀਟਰ x 6.00 ਮੀਟਰ ਹੋਣਾ ਚਾਹੀਦਾ ਹੈ।
- 7. ਪੰਪ ਨਕਸ਼ੇ ਤੋਂ ਦਰਸਾਈ ਗਈ ਜਗ੍ਹਾ ਜਮਾਬੰਦੀ ਤੇ Khasra No. 52//4/2, 52//5/1, and Khatoni No. 655, 1498
- ਹੀ ਲਗਾਇਆ ਜਾਵੇ। ਵਹੀਕਲ ਦੀ ਸਹੂਲਤ ਲਈ ਸਲਿਪ ਰੋਡ ਫਰਮ ਆਪਣੇ ਖਰਚੇ ਤੋਂ ਬਣਾਏਗੀ।
- 9. ਜੇਕਰ ਪੰਪ ਲੱਗਣ ਵਾਲੇ ਰਸਤੇ/ਜਗ੍ਹਾ ਤੇ ਕੋਈ ਦਰਖਤ ਆਉਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਤਾਂ ਦਰਖਤ ਕੱਟਣ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਪੰਪ ਵਾਲੀ ਜਗ੍ਹਾ ਤੇ ਉਸਾਗੇ

10. Secretary to Govt. of Punjab, Department of Public Works (B&R) ਮੀਮੋ ਨੂੰ 5/13/2018-3BR3/1294287/3 ਮਿਤੀ ਚੰਡੀਗੜ੍ਹ 10-08-2018 ਦੇ ਦਫ਼ਤਰੀ ਹੁਕਮ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਇਹ ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ. ਪੰਜ ਸਾਲ ਵਾਸਤੇ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਹਦਾਇਤ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਪੰਪ ਲਗਾਉਂਦੇ ਸਮੇਂ I.R.C/12 of 2016 ਦੀਆਂ ਹਦਾਇਤਾਂ ਦੀ ਇੰਨ ਬਿੰਨ ਪਾਲਣਾ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ। ਪੰਜ ਸਾਲ ਬਾਅਦ ਫਰਮ ਨੂੰ ਦੁਬਾਰਾ ਮਹਿਕਮਾ ਪੀ.ਡਬਲਯੂ.ਡੀ ਬੀ ਐਂਡ ਆਰ ਨੂੰ ਫੀਸ਼ ਜਮ੍ਹਾ ਕਰਵਾ ਕੇ ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ. ਰੀਨਿਊ ਕਰਵਾਉਣਾ ਹੋਵੇਗਾ। ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ. ਰਿਨਿਊ ਨਾ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ ਦੀ ਸੂਰਤ ਵਿੱਚ ਬਿਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਦੱਸੇ ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ. ਰੱਦ ਕਰ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ।

ਸੋ ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਮੁਤਾਬਿਕ ਫਰਮ ਨੂੰ 2/3 ਵੀਲਰ ਵਹੀਕਲ ਪੰਪ ਦਾ ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ. ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਫ਼ਰਮ ਨੂੰ ਹਦਾਇਤ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਜੇਕਰ ਆਪ ਵਲੋਂ Town and Country Planning Organization, Ministry of Works, Housing and Urban development G.O.I./I.R.C ਅਤੇ ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਦੀ ਪਾਲਣਾ ਨਾ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਤਾਂ ਇਸ -ਮਹਿਕਮੇ ਵਲੋਂ ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ. ਬਿਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਨੋਟਿਸ ਦਿੱਤੇ ਰੱਦ ਕਰ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ। ਇਥੇ ਇਹ ਵੀ ਵਰਨਣ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਫਰਮ ਵਲੋਂ ਡਰਾਫਟ ਨੰ: 690200 ਮਿਤੀ: 04/01/2022 ਰਕਮ 3,25000 ਰੁਪਏ ਅਤੇ ਪ੍ਰੋਸੋਸਿੰਗ ਫੀਸ ਡਰਾਫਟ ਨੰ: 690199 ਮਿਤੀ: 04/01/2022 ਰਕਮ 2,000/- ਰੁਪਏ ਵੀ ਜਮ੍ਹਾ ਕਰਵਾ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ। ਪੰਪ ਲੱਗਣ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਮਹਿਕਮੇ ਨੂੰ ਸੂਚਿਤ ਕੀਤਾ

कमार नंदन सिंह

goal fus, aicrat-144009,Suchi Pind, Jalandhar-144009

वेशका रिटल Ag . ger (Retail)

ਜਾਵੇ।





ਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਕੇਂਦਰੀ ਕਾਰਜ ਮੰਡਲ ਨ.2, ਲੋ:ਨਿ:ਵਿ: ਿਤ ਤੇ ਮ ਸਾਖਾ, ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ਪ੍ਰਿਤ MAR NANDAN SINGH

ਪਿੱਠ ਅੰਕਣ ਨੰ.....ਮਿਤੀ....

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਦਾ ਉਤਾਰਾ ਨਿਗਰਾਨ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਉਸਾਰੀ ਹਲਕਾ, ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ਨੂੰ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਹਿੱਤ ਭੇਜਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ

ਸਾ?/-ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਕੇਂਦਰੀ ਕਾਰਜ ਮੰਡਲ ਨੰ.2, ਲੋ:ਨਿ:ਵਿ: ਭ ਤੇ ਮ ਸਾਖਾ, ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ।

ਪਿੱਠ ਅੰਕਣ ਨੰ.....ਸਿਤੀ.....

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਦਾ ਉਤਾਰਾ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਉਸਾਰੀ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ ਅਜਨਾਲਾ ਨੂੰ ਉਹਨਾ ਦੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੂੰ 365 ਸ਼ੇ 12/01/2022 ਦੇ ਹਵਾਲੇ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਹਿੱਤ ਭੇਜਕੇ ਲਿਖਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਪੈਟਰੋਲ ਪੰਪ ਲੱਗਣ ਵੇਲੇ ਮਹਿਕਮੇ ਦੀਆਂ ਸ਼ੁਇਤਾਂ ਦੀ ਇੰਨ ਬਿੰਨ ਪਾਲਣਾ ਕਰਵਾਈ ਜਾਵੇ।

ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਕੇਂਦਰੀ ਕਾਰਜ ਮੰਡਲ ਨ.2, ਲੋ:ਨਿ:ਵਿ: ਭ ਤੇ ਮ ਸਾਖਾ, ਅੰਮਿਤਸਰ।

ਪਿੱਠ ਅੰਕਣ ਨੰ.....ਮਿਤੀ.....

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਦਾ ਉਤਾਰਾ ਡੀ.ਐਫ.ਐਸ.ਸੀ. ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ਨੂੰ ਉਹਨਾ ਦੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰ. A.L.A. 1330-39 ਮਿਤੀ: 24/11/2021 ਸਬੰਧੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਹਿੱਤ ਭੇਜਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ

ਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ. ਕੇਂਦਰੀ ਕਾਰਜ ਮੰਡਲ ਨੰ.2, ਲੋ:ਨਿ:ਵਿ: ਭ ਤੇ ਮ ਸਾਖਾ, ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ।

Harjinder Singh IF.S. **Divisional** Follesi miner Amritsar Forest Division

cs



To

District Magistrate, Amritsar.

No: 3537

Dated 19/01/2022

Sub: No Objection Certificate for the proposed retail outlet (only for Two/Three Wheelers) on Ajnala within Municipal Limits (on Ajnala Fatehgarh Churian Road, District Amritsar at Khasra no. 52//4/2, 52//5/1, Khatoni no. 655, 1498 situated at Ajnala (WML) District Amritsar.

Ref: Your office letter no. A.L.A. 1330-39 dated 24/11/2021

As per subject cited above it is inform to you that there is no objection to issue NOC for setting up pump as per report submitted by Sub Division Engineer, Construction Sub Division Ajnala vide letter no. 365 dated 12/01/2022 that BPC Retail Outlet (only for Two/Three Wheelers) on Ajnala within Municipal Limits (on Ajnala Fatehgarh Churian Road, (MDR-63) District Amritsar at Khasra no. 52//4/2, 52//5/1, Khatoni no. 655, 1498 situated at Ajnala (WML) District Amritsar with road point of view and issue as per below mentioned conditions:-

- 1. 2.50' span slab type culvert should be construct on road for draining of water on road opposite pump.
- 2. Level should be down from road of pump land.
- 3. Extra water of pump should not be going on road. Its disposal should be arrange by pump owner.
- 4. Size of Buffer Stip should be as per map i.e. 6.00 x 1.00 meter.
- 5. Distance of Buffer Stip from the center line of the road should be kept as per the attached map i.e. 13.41 meter.
- 6. Passage area for ongoing vehicles should be 6.00 meter x 6.00 meter.
- 7. Pump should be installed on land shown in jamabandi bearing khasra no. 52//4/2, 52//5/1, and khatoni no. 655, 1498.
- 8. Slip road will be construct by firm on his own cost.
- 9. If there is any tree on land/passage of pump then no construction should be start before cutting of tree.
- 10. As per office order vide memo no. 5/13/2018-3BR3/1294287/3 dated Chandigarh 10-08-2018 of Secretary o Govt. of Punjab, Department of Public Works (B&R) this NOC is issue for the

W Hariinde **Divisional Forest Officer** Amritsar Forest Division

period of five years and NOC should be renewed after five years by paying renewal fees. NOC will be cancelled without any notice in the event of non-renewal of NOC.

So NOC is issue to firm for pump as per terms mentioned above and the firm has instructed that if you not abide by terms as mentioned above and Town and Country Planning Organization, Ministry of Works, Housing and Urban Development G.O.I./I.R.C. then NOC will be cancelled by this department without any notice. This is also described here that fees of Rs. 3,25,000/- has deposited by firm vide draft no. 690200 dated 04-01-2022 and processing fees of Rs. 2,000/- has deposited vide draft no. 690199 dated 04/01/2022. Inform to concerned department before installing pump.

Enlsd/Map

SD/-

Executive Engineer, Central Construction Division no. 2, P.W.D. B & R Branch, Amritsar.

Endst. no.

Dated:

Copy of above is send to Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle, Amritsar for information.

SD/-Executive Engineer, Central Construction Division no. 2, P.W.D. B & R Branch, Amritsar.

Endst. no.-

Dated:

Copy of above is send to Sub Divisional Engineer, Provincial Subdivision, Ajnala in reference of their letter no. 365 dated 12/01/2022 to abide by instructions of department at the time of installing of petrol pump.

SD/-Executive Engineer, Central Construction Division no. 2, P.W.D. B & R Branch, Amritsar.

Endst. no. Dated: Copy of above is send to D.F.S.C., Amritsar in reference of their letter no. A.L.A. 1330-39 dated 24/11/2021 for information.

> SD/-Executive Engineer, Central Construction Division no. 2, P.W.D. B & R Branch, Amritsar.

cu)



